First Christian Day School 1109 Brown St. Waxahachie, TX 75165

2017-2018 Fee Schedule

Tuition Rates

Non-Refundable Enrollment Fee \$250

Tuition is paid monthly over 10 months, starting in August with final payment in May.

Preschool

Two, Three, & Four Year Old Classes Days Per Week		Tuition <u>Per Month</u>	Curriculum Per Semester	Total Tuition (including fees)	Monthly Payment
2	Tuesday/Thursday	\$335.00	\$95.00	\$3540.00	\$354.00
3	Monday/Wednesday/Friday	380.00	95.00	3990.00	399.00
5	Monday through Friday	465.00	95.00	4840.00	484.00

Day School

Grade <u>Level</u>	Tuition <u>Per Month</u>	Curriculum Per Semester	Test Fee (One Time)	Graduation Fee *Pd in Feb*	Total Tuition (including fees)	Monthly Payment
Kindergarten	\$490.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$5350.00	\$535.00
1st & 2nd Grades	490.00	200.00	50.00	0	5350.00	535.00
3 rd -8 th Grades	490.00	225.00	50.00	0	5400.00	540.00

Morning Care & After Care

Morning Care 7:00 am – 7:45 am \$ 2.00 per day

After Care 3:00 pm - 4:00 pm \$ 5.00 per day
4:01 pm – 5:30 pm \$13.00 per day

Tuition Payment Options

- A) Monthly tuition payments must be received by the 5th of every month.
- B) Tuition can be paid for the year (10months) and that figure is found in the total tuition including fees column Complete tuition payment must be paid by August 1, 2017
- C) Check with the Director for the discount rates for multiple children enrollments
- D) \$25.00 late fee after the 10th of the month.
- E) Curriculum includes 1 yearbook per family.